

WHEREAS, the Rev. Wyvetta Bullock has served the executive board of Women of the ELCA as an able and discerning advisor since 2008; and

WHEREAS, the Rev. Wyvetta Bullock has been a steadfast friend and supporter of Women of the ELCA since its founding; and

WHEREAS, the Rev. Wyvetta Bullock has led Women of the ELCA, in all its expressions, into deeper spiritual reflection on the Word of God in Bible study and prayer; and

WHEREAS, the Rev. Wyvetta Bullock has led Women of the ELCA, in all its expressions, in the celebration of the sacrament of Holy Communion; and

WHEREAS, the Rev. Wyvetta Bullock, in her leadership within the Evangelical Lutheran Church in America and the Lutheran World Federation, has served as a strong role model and advocate for women around the globe; and

WHEREAS, it is among the purposes of Women of the ELCA to "affirm our gifts" and "support one another in our callings," therefore, be it

RESOLVED that this body shall offer the Rev. Wyvetta Bullock its most heartfelt gratitude for her tireless service to Women of the ELCA; and therefore, be it further

RESOLVED that this body shall offer the Rev. Wyvetta Bullock its most delighted congratulations on her future retirement; and therefore, be it further

RESOLVED that this body shall offer the Rev. Wyvetta Bullock its most enthusiastic acclamation as she steps forward boldly into a new phase of her service to God and to God's people.

Approved with love and by acclamation, this eighteenth day of October, in the year of our Lord 2019.

Churchwide Executive Board, 2017-2020 triennium Women of the Evangelical Lutheran Church in America

